Dividends paid to owners - 3 623 - 1 583 - 5 206 - 2 000 - 1 478 - 3 478 - 2 000 - 1 714 - 3 714

Group contributions from(+)/to(-) owners of

non-controlling interests — — — — — — — 30 30

Contribution to/from owners of non-

controlling interests — - 468 - 468 — - 667 - 667 — - 1 138 - 1 138

Other changes in ownership — - 235 - 235 — — — — 197 197

Other changes — — — — — — - 222 222 —

Total transactions with equity holders - 3 623 - 2 286 - 5 909 - 2 000 - 2 145 - 4 145 - 2 222 - 2 403 - 4 625

Balance carried forward 90 160 13 223 103 383 90 128 14 687 104 815 93 631 14 891 108 522

- Of which, Reserve for hedges - 973 11 - 962 - 868 23 - 845 - 3 147 22 - 3 125

1) The value has been adjusted compared with information previously published in Vattenfall’s financial reports

22
VATTENFALL INTERIM REPORT JANUARY–JUNE 2020

Key ratios, Vattenfall Group
Jan-Jun Jan-Jun Apr-Jun Apr-Jun Full year Last 12

In % unless otherwise stated. (x) means times1 2020 2019 2020 2019 2019 months

Operating margin 6.7 13.1 - 22.5 8.3 13.3 10.1

Operating margin2 16.3 15.8 8.9 10.4 15.1 15.3

Pre-tax profit margin 3.7 12.3 - 19.1 7.2 11.0 6.7

Pre-tax profit margin2 13.4 15.0 12.3 9.3 12.8 11.9

Return on equity 4.43 12.03.4 4.43 12.03.4 14.0 4.4

Return on capital employed 6.13 7.13 6.13 7.13 8.5 6.1

Return on capital employed2 9.23 7.53 9.23 7.53 9.6 9.2

EBIT interest cover, (x) 3.23 5.13 3.23 5.13 5.3 3.2

EBIT interest cover, (x)2 4.73 5.43 4.73 5.43 6.0 4.7

FFO interest cover, (x) 7.23 7.73 7.23 7.73 9.3 7.2

FFO interest cover, net (x) 10.93 10.13 10.93 10.13 10.3 10.9

Cash flow interest cover after maintenance investments, (x) 3.33 3.83 3.33 3.83 1.5 3.3

FFO/gross debt 31.23 25.93 31.23 25.93 35.8 31.2

FFO/net debt 49.93 36.43 49.93 36.43 54.4 49.9

FFO/adjusted net debt 25.53 19.23 25.53 19.23 26.5 25.5

EBITDA/net financial items, (x) 16.1 11.7 25.0 7.9 11.2 13.1

EBITDA/net financial items, (x)2 14.2 13.0 22.6 8.6 11.6 12.1

Equity/Total assets 22.8 23.1 22.8 23.1 24.1 22.8

Gross debt/equity 111.0 97.0 111.0 97.0 90.0 111.0

Net debt/equity 69.3 69.1 69.3 69.1 59.2 69.3

Gross debt/gross debt plus equity 52.6 49.2 52.6 49.2 47.4 52.6

Net debt/net debt plus equity 40.9 40.9 40.9 40.9 37.2 40.9

Net debt/EBITDA, (x) 1.53 2.03 1.53 2.03 1.5 1.5

Adjusted net debt/EBITDA, (x) 3.03 3.73 3.03 3.73 3.1 3.0

1) See Definitions and calculations of key ratios for definitions of Alternative Performance Measures.

2) Based on Underlying operating profit.

3) Last 12-month values.

4) The value has been adjusted compared with information previously published in Vattenfall’s financial reports.

23
VATTENFALL INTERIM REPORT JANUARY–JUNE 2020